
TUESDAY MONDAY SUNDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 
 

   4 

  

31 
 
 
 

 

8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9 
 
BETH CWIA 2:30pm 
 

  
 

 

12 
 

10 
 
 
 

Beth Bethesda 10am-1pm  

 

 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
STJ Elders   6:00 pm 
STJ Council 7:00 pm 

16 

 
 

Beth: LWML  6-8pm 

 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 

.   

18 

 

17 

 

 

26 

 
 25 

      
 24  

 
 
Beth Bethesda 10am—1pm  

  
St. John Lutheran  

“High Steeple” 
119415 Huckleberry Rd. 

Edgar, WI   54426 
715-352-2888 

Bethlehem Lutheran 
233500 County Road E 

Milan, WI   54411 
715-654-5436 

Pastor: Rev. Michael Mathey 
715-352-2888 after hours  

715-330-5599 
Do not text - not a cell # 

Leave a message 

30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
Bethlehem  
Blood Drive 
9am to 1pm 
 

20 
BETH Worship 8:00am 
w/Holy Communion 
 

STJ Worship 10:30am 
w/Holy Communion 
 

 

21 
 
 

STJ Bethesda 10am—1pm 

 

 

13 14 

 

 
 
 
 
 
BETH Elders   6:00pm 
BETH Council 7:00pm 

6 
Church Picnic 
 

Outdoor Service 
10:00am Worship 
Lunch follows 

31 

 

 

 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 

Office Hours: Mon. thru Fri. - 1:00pm to 4:00pm 
Office Phone: 715-352-2888 

Office Email: Secretary@stjbeth.org 

If you or a family member is 
Hospitalized please contact  
the  
Church Office  
715-352-2888  
Or Pastor Mathey  
@715-330-5599 

Not a cell # leave a message 
 

August 2023 ~ stjbeth.org 
To Reserve the Fellowship Hall or Schedule an  
Activity call the Church Office at 715-352-2888 

 27 

 

BETH Worship 8:00am 
w/Holy Communion 

 
STJ Worship 10:30am 
w/Holy Communion 

 

 

28 
 

29 
 

11 
 
 
  

7 
 
 
 

STJ Bethesda 10am—1pm 

 
 
 

 

 

Please Take Note - The  
Office Secretary Email Has Changed  

New Email is  -   
secretary@stjbeth.org 

BETH Worship 8:00am     
w/Holy Communion 

 

STJ Worship 10:30am 
w/Holy Communion 

 

 

5  

 

23 
Brewers Game 
8:00 am Bus 
Leaves 
St. John Church 
parking lot 

3 
STJ LWML 1:30pm 

2 


