August 2023 ~ stjbeth.org

		<i>J</i>	<u> </u>			
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	2	3 STJ LWML 1:30pm	4	5
6 Church Picnic Question Outdoor Service 10:00am Worship Lunch follows	7 STJ Bethesda 10am—1pm	8	9 BETH CWIA 2:30pm	10 Beth Bethesda 10am-1pm	11	12
13 BETH Worship 8:00am wHoly Communion STJ Worship 10:30am	14	15	16 Beth: LWML 6-8pm	17	18	19
20 BETH Worship 8:00am wHolly Communion STJ Worship 10:30am wHolly Communion	BETH Elders 6:00pm BETH Council 7:00pm 21 STJ Bethesda 10am—1pm	STJ Elders 6:00 pm STJ Council 7:00 pm	23 Brewers Game 8:00 am Bus Leaves St. John Church parking lot	24 Beth Bethesda 10am—1pm	25	26
BETH Worship 8:00am STJ Worship 10:30am WHoly Communion	28	29	30	31		
Office Se	ease Take Note - ecretary Email Ha New Email is - ecretary@stjbeth.	s Changed	If you or a family member is Hospitalized please contact the Church Office 715-352-2888 Or Pastor Mathey @715-330-5599 Not a cell # leave a message	Pastor: Rev. Michael Mathey 715-352-2888 after hours 715-330-5599 Do not text - not a cell # Leave a message Office Hours: Mon. thru Office Phone: Office Email: Secr	715-352-2888	St. John Luther: "High Steepl 119415 Huckleberry R Edgar, WI 544: 715-352-28